
Franklin & Marshall (15-3-4) -vs- SUNY Cortland (19-3-0)
11/18/2016 at Grantham, PA (Shoemaker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 65:44 (YELLOW), #11 Garrett Sweeney (CORTLAND)   78:05 (YELLOW), #2 Matt Hellerman (CORTLAND)   87:27
(YELLOW), #11 Matt Regueiro (FANDM)   

Date: 11/18/2016
Attendance: 568
Stadium: Shoemaker Field
Officials: Referee, Sergio Gonzalez   Asst. Referee, Brandon
Smith   Stan Nagle   Alt. Official, Carlos Gonzalez   Timekeeper,
Messiah Ath Comm   Scorer, Messiah Ath Comm   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Franklin & Marshall 0 0 1 1
SUNY Cortland 0 0 0 0

Franklin & Marshall 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Dave Reingold 0 0 0 0
D 3 Wyatt Fabian 0 0 0 0
M 4 Alex Bilodeau 2 0 0 0
M 5 Zach Colton 3 3 0 0
D 6 Ben Wild 1 1 0 0
M 7 Paul McWhirter 0 0 0 0
F 8 Janse Schermerhorn 0 0 0 0
F 9 Jason Tonelli 2 1 1 0
M 13 Ben Draheim 4 1 0 0
F 19 Robert Maze 0 0 0 1
F 26 Ugo Okolie 3 0 0 0

Substitutes
11 Matt Regueiro 1 0 0 0
14 Ryan Fincher 0 0 0 0
16 Cole Niggeman 0 0 0 0
17 Connor Whitacre 0 0 0 0
27 Steven Siegfried 0 0 0 0
30 Jack Brandt 0 0 0 0
34 Stephen Harlan 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 6 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Dave Reingold 92:02 0 4

Totals 0 4

SUNY Cortland 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Matt Hellerman 0 0 0 0
M 3 Michael Miner 1 1 0 0
M 4 Miguel Tunas 1 0 0 0
F 8 Nick Tata 4 1 0 0
D 11 Garrett Sweeney 0 0 0 0
M 17 Ma'Cain Spragling 6 3 0 0
M 18 Daniel Friend 3 0 0 0
F 22 Tyler Kirschner 3 1 0 0
D 24 Nevin Nambiar 1 0 0 0
D 30 Derek Beers 0 0 0 0
GK 33 Connor Young 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
9 Kevin Carpenter 1 0 0 0
10 Matt Aprile 0 0 0 0
20 Jack Sumski 0 0 0 0
26 Cam LaVallee 1 0 0 0

Totals 21 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Connor Young 92:02 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Franklin & Marshall 7 8 1 16
SUNY Cortland 10 10 1 21

Saves By Period
Franklin & Marshall 5 1 0 6
SUNY Cortland 2 3 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Franklin & Marshall 4 2 0 6
SUNY Cortland 3 2 0 5

Fouls By Period
Franklin & Marshall 5 2 1 8
SUNY Cortland 6 2 0 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

92:02
FAND
M Jason Tonelli Robert Maze 19 passes around defender inside box to



Time Play By Play
00:00 Dave Reingold at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.
00:00 Connor Young at goalie for SUNY Cortland.
01:06 Shot by CORTLAND Michael Miner, SAVE Dave Reingold.
03:33 Shot by FANDM Ben Draheim BLOCKED.
03:47 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
05:35 Shot by FANDM Ben Wild, SAVE Connor Young.
06:05 Corner kick by FANDM Zach Colton [06:05].
06:16 Shot by FANDM Ben Draheim HIGH.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
09:05 Shot by FANDM Zach Colton, SAVE Connor Young.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
11:34 Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner DEFENSIVE SAVE by Zach Colton.
11:43 Shot by CORTLAND Ma'Cain Spragling HIGH.
11:59 FANDM substitution: Matt Regueiro for Ben Wild.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
15:12 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [15:12].
15:17 Shot by CORTLAND Ma'Cain Spragling BLOCKED.
15:25 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [15:25].
15:34 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata BLOCKED.
15:55 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [15:55].
18:11 Shot by CORTLAND Ma'Cain Spragling, SAVE Dave Reingold.
18:16 Shot by CORTLAND Ma'Cain Spragling DEFENSIVE SAVE by Zach Colton.
19:19 Shot by FANDM Alex Bilodeau BLOCKED.
20:38 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
24:17 Offside against Franklin & Marshall.
28:47 Corner kick by FANDM Zach Colton [28:47].
28:55 Shot by FANDM Ben Draheim BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
30:03 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata BLOCKED.
31:05 CORTLAND substitution: Cam LaVallee for Tyler Kirschner.
31:05 CORTLAND substitution: Jack Sumski for Derek Beers.
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
32:36 FANDM substitution: Ryan Fincher for Jason Tonelli.
32:36 FANDM substitution: Connor Whitacre for Janse Schermerhorn.
32:36 FANDM substitution: Cole Niggeman for Paul McWhirter.
33:19 Offside against Franklin & Marshall.
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
35:26 Header Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend WIDE.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
38:00 FANDM substitution: Steven Siegfried for Robert Maze.
38:00 FANDM substitution: Stephen Harlan for Ugo Okolie.
38:00 FANDM substitution: Jack Brandt for Ben Draheim.
41:09 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Dave Reingold.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
42:49 Corner kick by FANDM Zach Colton [42:49].
44:36 Corner kick by FANDM Zach Colton [44:36].
44:45 Header Shot by FANDM Alex Bilodeau HIGH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
46:32 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [46:32].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
47:57 Corner kick by FANDM Zach Colton [47:57].
48:06 Shot by FANDM Matt Regueiro BLOCKED.
49:03 Corner kick by FANDM Zach Colton [49:03].
49:09 Shot by FANDM Ugo Okolie BLOCKED.
49:13 Shot by FANDM Ugo Okolie BLOCKED.



49:13
For CORTLAND: #3  Michael Miner, #17 Ma'Cain Spragling, #22 Tyler Kirschner, #18 Daniel Friend, #4  Miguel Tunas, #8  Nick
Tata, #33 Connor Young, #24 Nevin Nambiar, #11 Garrett Sweeney, #2  Matt Hellerman, #30 Derek Beers.

50:56 Shot by FANDM Ugo Okolie HIGH.

50:56
For FANDM: #9  Jason Tonelli, #19 Robert Maze, #26 Ugo Okolie, #4  Alex Bilodeau, #7  Paul McWhirter, #8  Janse Schermerhorn,
#5  Zach Colton, #3  Wyatt Fabian, #13 Ben Draheim, #11 Matt Regueiro, #0  Dave Reingold.

52:15 Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner HIGH.
53:34 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend WIDE.
55:29 CORTLAND substitution: Cam LaVallee for Tyler Kirschner.
57:27 Offside against Franklin & Marshall.
60:41 Shot by CORTLAND Cam LaVallee BLOCKED.
60:46 Shot by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas WIDE.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
65:35 Header Shot by FANDM Jason Tonelli WIDE.
65:39 FANDM substitution: Ryan Fincher for Jason Tonelli.
65:44 Yellow card on CORTLAND Garrett Sweeney.
65:49 Shot by FANDM Zach Colton, SAVE Connor Young.
66:54 CORTLAND substitution: Matt Aprile for Michael Miner.
70:23 Shot by CORTLAND Ma'Cain Spragling, SAVE Dave Reingold.
70:44 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [70:44].
71:03 Shot by CORTLAND Ma'Cain Spragling HIGH.
71:09 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Kirschner for Ma'Cain Spragling.
71:09 FANDM substitution: Cole Niggeman for Alex Bilodeau.
71:09 FANDM substitution: Connor Whitacre for Janse Schermerhorn.
73:34 FANDM substitution: Stephen Harlan for Ugo Okolie.
75:28 Offside against Franklin & Marshall.
78:05 Yellow card on CORTLAND Matt Hellerman.
78:09 Shot by FANDM Zach Colton, SAVE Connor Young.
78:24 FANDM substitution: Alex Bilodeau for Paul McWhirter.
78:24 FANDM substitution: Ugo Okolie for Stephen Harlan.
78:55 FANDM substitution: Jason Tonelli for Ryan Fincher.
78:55 CORTLAND substitution: Ma'Cain Spragling for Cam LaVallee.
79:45 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata WIDE.
79:48 FANDM substitution: Steven Siegfried for Robert Maze.
81:52 Offside against Franklin & Marshall.
82:57 Shot by CORTLAND Kevin Carpenter WIDE.
85:26 Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner WIDE.
85:30 FANDM substitution: Paul McWhirter for Cole Niggeman.
86:58 FANDM substitution: Robert Maze for Steven Siegfried.
87:27 Yellow card on FANDM Matt Regueiro.
87:43 Header Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend HIGH.
89:13 Shot by FANDM Ben Draheim, SAVE Connor Young.
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
-- Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
91:25 Header Shot by CORTLAND Nevin Nambiar HIGH.
92:02 GOAL by FANDM Jason Tonelli (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Robert Maze, goal number 11 for season.

Franklin & Marshall 1, SUNY Cortland 0
-- *19 passes around defender inside box to 9 for shot right post
92:02 End of period [92:02].


